

**L.A. Case 06 of 2000**

**Order No. 98**

**Dated: 12.03.2024**

Today is fixed for hearing.

One adjournment petition has been filed on behalf of claimants no.1,3 and 4. Time is allowed. Fresh vakalatnama has also been filed on behalf of Puspita Roy Barman and Manisha Barman. Let it be kept with the record.

For the end of justice the case is adjourned today.

Fix 20-06-2024 for hearing.

Dictated & Corrected

by me

A.D.J

1<sup>st</sup> Court, Alipore

Addl. District Judge

1<sup>st</sup> Court, Alipore