

L.A. 6 / 2000
C.N.R. - WBSP01-000084-2000

Present : Rajesh Chakraborty (J.O. Code : WB00764)
ADJ, 1st Court, Alipore, South 24-Parganas

Order No.108, dated 14.11.2025

Today is fixed for further hearing.

Both parties file hazira.

Applicants/claimants file a petition today praying for bringing the legal heirs on record.

The petition is taken up for hearing.

It is submitted that the referring claimant No.3 Manisha Burman, referring claimant No.8 Bhabani Prasad Kshaettry and referring claimant No.10 Gouri Handa were died leaving behind their legal heirs and successors and they should be brought on record.

Ld. Advocate for the other side did not raise any objection.

Perused the petition.

Having heard both sides it is found that the referring claimant Nos.3, 8 and 10 were died leaving behind their legal heirs and successors.

Considering the aforesaid facts, I find no impediment in allowing the instant petition.

Hence, it is,

ORDERED

that the instant substitution petition dated 14.11.2025 filed by the applicants/claimants for substituting the names of referring claimant Nos.3, 8, and 10, is hereby allowed.

Accordingly, referring claimant Nos.3, 8 and 10 be substituted in the claim petition.

Applicants are directed to file amended plaint incorporating the facts as per schedule mentioned in the petition.

BC-II to do the needful and note in the relevant registers.

Fix **07.03.2026** for taking step by the applicants/claimants.

D/C

A.D.J

Sd/-
Additional District Judge,
1st Court, Alipore